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ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 546

(By MRg. BROTHERTON, MR. PRESIDENT)
[Passed March 28, 1977; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section two, article five, chapter
five-a of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine
hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the leasing of
space by commissioner of finance and administration and
delegation of authority when rental and costs do not
exceed two thousand dollars in any one fiscal year or in an
emergency.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section two, article five, chapter five-a of the code of
West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:
ARTICLE 5. LEASING OF GROUNDS, BUILDINGS, OFFICE OR

OTHER SPACE BY STATE GOVERNMENT.
§5A-5-2. Leasing of space by commissioner; delegation of
authority when rental and costs do not exceed two
thousand dollars in fiscal year or in emergency.

The commissioner is authorized to lease, in the name
of the state, any grounds, buildings, office or other space
required by any department, agency or institution of
state government: Provided, That the commissioner may
expressly delegate, in writing, the authority granted to
him by this article to the appropriate department, agency
or institution of state government when the rental and
other costs to the state do not exceed the sum of two
thousand dollars in any one fiscal year or when necessary
to meet bona fide emergencies arising from unforeseen
causes.
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3 [Enr. S. B. No. 546

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

. Chazrman House Commzttee
Originated in the Senate.

To take effect ninety days from passage.
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Clerk of the House of Delegates

P'reszdent of the» Senate

Speaker House of Del /:/

The within Mﬁ;r(w!w-g\ this the
day of M’ , 1977.
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OFFICE OF THE GCYERNOR

APPROVED AND SIGNED BY THE GOVERNOR

Date
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